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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3708
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2011
FACILITIES FOR LABOURERS
Thakor Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of labourers are working in the godowns and sheds of the Railways and no facilities are being provided to them;

(b) if so, whether the Railways propose to provide them facilities on the lines of those provided to the Railway employees; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)&(b): A large number of labourers, arranged by consignors/consignees or their handling contractors work in the Railway godowns/goods sheds and basic necessary facilities are being provided for them at these locations.

(c): Instructions have been issued to Zonal Railways to provide basic facilities like drinking water, toilets,
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